
Day Date Lat/Lon Actual Expected Banked Daily Average Notes E-mail
0 04/16/2014 32.59041,-116.46673 0.0 0.0 Started @ Southern Terminus y
1 04/16/2014 32.68533,-116.51682 20.0 18.0 2.0 20.0 20.0 y
2 04/17/2014 32.85895,-116.41583 41.5 35.0 6.5 21.5 20.8 y

3 04/18/2014 32.97701,-116.52548 59.5 53.0 6.5 18.0 19.8 y
4 04/19/2014 33.11016,-116.47501 79.5 71.0 8.5 20.0 19.9 Passed @ Scissors Crossing y
5 04/20/2014 33.21545,-116.5882 101.0 88.0 13.0 21.5 20.2 y
6 04/21/2014 33.31122,-116.62727 115.0 106.0 9.0 14.0 19.0 y

7 04/22/2014 33.45775,-116.60225 136.5 124.0 12.5 21.5 19.0 y
8 04/23/2014 33.59556,-116.57129 156.0 141.0 15.0 19.5 19.3 y

9 04/24/2014 33.744398, -116.712184 178.0 159.0 19.0 22.0 19.7 y

10 04/25/2014 33.83990,-116.73682 190.5 177.0 13.5 12.5 17.9 y

11 04/26/2014 33.93782,-116.69838 205.8 194.0 11.8 15.3 18.2 y

12 04/27/2014 34.04372,-116.65747 226.0 212.0 14.0 20.2 17.9 Dropped off at trail, passed @ Ziggy and the Bear's y
13 04/28/2014 34.14738,-116.71234 246.5 230.0 16.5 20.5 18.1 y
14 04/29/2014 34.26379,-116.82936 270.0 247.0 23.0 23.5 18.4 y

15 04/30/2014 34.30138,-116.97762 285.5 265.0 20.5 15.5 19.0 y
16 05/01/2014 34.27282,-117.12859 298.0 283.0 15.0 12.5 18.4 y
17 05/02/2014 34.30601,-117.27614 320.0 300.0 20.0 22.0 18.8 y
18 05/03/2014 34.31273,-117.47803 342.0 318.0 24.0 22.0 19.1 y

19 05/04/2014 34.33016,-117.62659 361.5 336.0 25.5 19.5 18.3 y
20 05/05/2014 34.34733,-117.83092 384.0 353.0 31.0 22.5 19.7 y

21 05/06/2014 34.36078,-117.9213 395.5 371.0 24.5 11.5 19.5 y
22 05/07/2014 34.39164,-118.08186 419.0 389.0 30.0 23.5 19.8 y
23 05/08/2014 34.43819,-118.26694 444.5 406.0 38.5 25.5 20.5 y
24 05/09/2014 34.49697,-118.34334 454.5 424.0 30.5 10.0 18.6 y

25 05/10/2014 34.49699,-118.34331 454.5 442.0 12.5 0.0 14.1 y

26 05/11/2014 34.61744,-118.37723 474.0 459.0 15.0 19.5 15.7 Mother's Day y
27 05/12/2014 34.74217,-118.64087 511.5 477.0 34.5 37.5 18.5 y

Stayed @ Lake Morena
Stayed @ near Mt. Laguna, camp site at Burnt
Rancheria Campground, skipped resupply, too much
food from home

Passed @ Warner Springs CA (mile 109.5),
RESUPPLY, shower, food, no laundry, because no time
- was last in queue

Passed @ Paradise Valley Cafe (mile 151.9), got
burger
trail closed, wildfire damage detour, hitch on 243, @
Idyllwild CA, room at Idyllwild Inn, shower, laundry,
RESUPPLY
Drive to Devils Slide trailhead from Inn, @ Fuller Ridge
on Mt. San Jacinto, snowed, tent ripped at 2 AM
Picked up from trail, Stayed @ Whitewater CA, at Ziggy
and the Bear's home, repaired tent, mile marker from
Brian

Ride in, Stayed @ Big Bear City CA via Hwy 18, bunk at
Mt. Mama and Papa Smurf's home, shower,
RESUPPLY, ride out

Stayed @ Cajon Pass (mile 342), room at Best
Western, shower

Hitch in, Passed @ Wrightwood CA via Hwy 2,
RESUPPLY, hitch out

Arrived @ Agua Dulce CA (454.5 mile), cot at the
Saufley's home, laundry, shower, new shoes, $
ZERO DAY @ Agua Dulce CA, buy RESUPPLY at
Walmart, Bilbo there, wedding reception party, cot at
the Saufley's home

Fire closure, long roadwalk, stopped at small store
midway, began hike with Bilbo, camp at trail restart



Day Date Lat/Lon Actual Expected Banked Daily Average Notes E-mail
28 05/13/2014 34.89791,-118.45544 535.0 495.0 40.0 23.5 18.1 y

29 05/14/2014 35.01778,-118.40393 553.0 512.0 41.0 18.0 19.7 y
30 05/15/2014 35.13267,-118.45454 566.0 530.0 36.0 13.0 22.3 y

31 05/16/2014 35.13270,-118.45457 566.0 548.0 18.0 0.0 18.4 y

32 05/17/2014 35.23894,-118.24199 584.5 565.0 19.5 18.5 14.6 Bus to Hwy 58 y
33 05/18/2014 35.39998,-118.30389 603.5 583.0 20.5 19.0 13.7 y
34 05/19/2014 35.48013,-118.14548 623.5 601.0 22.5 20.0 14.1 y
35 05/20/2014 35.60195,-118.12631 640.0 618.0 22.0 16.5 14.8 y
36 05/21/2014 35.69492,-117.98602 657.0 636.0 21.0 17.0 18.2 y
37 05/22/2014 35.80444,-118.01297 676.5 654.0 22.5 19.5 18.4 1/4 DONE! (662.5 miles) y
38 05/23/2014 35.98220,-118.15321 698.5 671.0 27.5 22.0 19.0 y
39 05/24/2014 36.01891,-118.12343 701.5 689.0 12.5 3.0 15.6 y

40 05/25/2014 36.23698,-118.11781 722.0 707.0 15.0 20.5 16.4 y
41 05/26/2014 36.42929,-118.15758 744.0 724.0 20.0 22.0 17.4 Memorial Day y
42 05/27/2014 36.56120,-118.36365 767.0 742.0 25.0 23.0 18.1 Enters Sequoia NP (mile ~754) y
43 05/28/2014 36.75287,-118.39450 786.0 760.0 26.0 19.0 17.5 y

44 05/29/2014 36.80318,-118.20026 788.9 777.0 11.9 2.9 17.5 y

45 05/30/2014 36.80320,-118.20036 788.9 795.0 -6.1 0.0 13.4 y

46 05/31/2014 36.873658, -118.437727 800.0 813.0 -13.0 11.1 11.2 y

47 06/01/2014 37.00056,-118.45164 813.0 830.0 -17.0 13.0 9.2 y

48 06/02/2014 37.11372,-118.61121 833.0 848.0 -15.0 20.0 9.4 y

49 06/03/2014 37.20100,-118.79916 853.0 866.0 -13.0 20.0 12.8 y

50 06/04/2014 37.39668,-118.92975 876.0 883.0 -7.0 23.0 17.4 y

51 06/05/2014 37.50214,-118.92357 889.5 901.0 -11.5 13.5 17.9 y

Passed @ Hikertown at Hwy 138, afternoon & evening
hike across western Mojave

Bus from Hwy 58, Arrived @ Tehachapi CA via Hwy 58
(mile marker from Brian), End hike with Bilbo, he goes
to Mojave, room at Best Western Country Park Hotel,
shower, laundry
ZERO DAY @ Tehachapi CA via Hwy 58, Plan to get to
Justin, RESUPPLY, room at Best Western Country Park
Hotel

NEARO DAY @ Kennedy Meadows CA, shower,
RESUPPLY

Forrester Pass (mile 779.5), highest point on PCT at
13,200 ft.
About 7.6 miles from trail, Kearsarge Pass (mile 788.9)
at 11,771 ft., hitch from Onion Valley trailhead, @
Independence CA, room at Independence Motel,
shower
ZERO DAY @ Independence CA, bus to Bishop,
laundry, RESUPPLY, $, new poles, room at
Independence Motel
Early ride to Onion Valley trailhead, about 7.6 miles
back to trail, Glen Pass (mile 791.1) at 11,947 ft., at
campsite near suspension bridge, No Spot Email,
lat/lon, mile marker estimated
Pinchot Pass (mile 807.1) at 12,139 ft., staged for
Mather Pass
Mather Pass (mile 816.9) at 12,096 ft., staged for Muir
Pass
Muir Pass (mile 838.6) at 11,973 ft., Evolution Creek
(mile 843.0)
Leaves Kings Canyon NP (mile ~856), Seldon Pass
(mile 865.6) at 10,910 ft.
Edison Lake low, passed @ Vermillion Valley Resort
AKA VVR (mile 878.8), RESUPPLY, Silver Pass (mile
884.9) at 10,748 ft.



Day Date Lat/Lon Actual Expected Banked Daily Average Notes E-mail
52 06/06/2014 37.632704,-119.0892 909.0 919.0 -10.0 19.5 19.2 NO

53 06/07/2014 37.76326,-119.23355 928.5 936.0 -7.5 19.5 19.1 y
54 06/08/2014 37.87779,-119.33278 941.5 954.0 -12.5 13.0 17.7 NO

55 06/09/2014 38.00661,-119.37798 956.5 972.0 -15.5 15.0 16.1 Begin hike with Justin y
56 06/10/2014 38.02924,-119.5273 974.0 989.0 -15.0 17.5 16.9 Benson Pass (mile 966.9) at 10,150 ft. y
57 06/11/2014 38.12289,-119.62238 993.0 1,007.0 -14.0 19.0 16.8 y
58 06/12/2014 38.27605,-119.63737 1,012.0 1,025.0 -13.0 19.0 16.7 Dorothy Lake Pass (mile 998.3) at 9,544 ft. y
59 06/13/2014 38.42133,-119.67386 1,029.5 1,042.0 -12.5 17.5 17.6 y

60 06/14/2014 38.5609,-119.83147 1,052.5 1,060.0 -7.5 23.0 19.2 y
61 06/15/2014 38.67127,-119.97723 1,075.0 1,078.0 -3.0 22.5 20.2  y
62 06/16/2014 38.96008,-119.94438 1,092.0 1,095.0 -3.0 17.0 19.8 y

63 06/17/2014 38.96008,-119.94438 1,092.0 1,113.0 -21.0 0.0 16.0 y

64 06/18/2014 38.92852,-120.15439 1,111.0 1,131.0 -20.0 19.0 16.3 Drop off early y
65 06/19/2014 39.09184,-120.24339 1,129.0 1,148.0 -19.0 18.0 15.3 y
66 06/20/2014 39.25369,-120.29106 1,148.5 1,166.0 -17.5 19.5 14.7 y
67 06/21/2014 39.410731,-120.398201 1,169.0 1,184.0 -15.0 20.5 15.4 Kathy's birthday, no Spot Email, mile marker estimated NO
68 06/22/2014 39.52716,-120.56577 1,189.0 1,201.0 -12.0 20.0 19.4 Bri's birthday y
69 06/23/2014 39.63076,-120.66606 1,208.5 1,219.0 -10.5 19.5 19.5 Passed @ Sierra City CA, shower, RESUPPLY y
70 06/24/2014 39.76639,-120.85805 1,232.0 1,237.0 -5.0 23.5 20.6 y
71 06/25/2014 39.80785,-121.05603 1,252.0 1,254.0 -2.0 20.0 20.7 y
72 06/26/2014 39.91000,-121.13055 1,272.5 1,272.0 0.5 20.5 20.7 y
73 06/27/2014 40.00963,-121.22992 1,289.5 1,290.0 -0.5 17.0 20.1 y

74 06/28/2014 40.11988,-121.39292 1,310.0 1,307.0 3.0 20.5 20.3 NO

75 06/29/2014 40.23997,-121.36105 1,331.5 1,325.0 6.5 21.5 19.9 1/2 DONE! (1325 miles) y
76 06/30/2014 40.44871,-121.40362 1,355.0 1,343.0 12.0 23.5 20.6 NO

77 07/01/2014 40.66077,-121.44695 1,378.5 1,360.0 18.5 23.5 21.2 y

78 07/02/2014 40.87782,-121.43462 1,401.0 1,378.0 23.0 22.5 22.3 y
79 07/03/2014 41.01694,-121.64465 1,423.5 1,396.0 27.5 22.5 22.7 y

80 07/04/2014 41.13797,-121.77155 1,445.5 1,413.0 32.5 22.0 22.8 y

Accidental detour at Duck Lake (mile 895.7), skipped
resupply at Reds Meadow & Mammoth Lakes (mile
906.7), pushing to get to Justin, by Devils Postpile
National Monument (mile 908.5), no Spot Email, mile
marker estimated
staged for Donohue Pass
Donohue Pass (mile 929.5) at 11,073 ft., Stayed @
Tuolumne Meadows in Yosemite National Park (mile
942.5), meet Justin and Stephanie !!!, RESUPPLY, new
shoes, bed in tent cabin, shower

Sonora Pass (mile 1018.5) at 9,633 ft., Sonora Pass
Cafe!
Ebbetts Pass (mile 1050.2) at 8,723 ft.

Hwy 88 - Carson Pass Visitor Center (mile 1078.6) at
8,602 ft., Justin and Brian arrived @ South Lake Tahoe
CA via Hwy 50 (mile 1092.9) at 7,261 ft., End hike with
Justin, Meet up with Stephanie and Kathy, room in
Basecamp hotel, shower
ZERO DAY @ South Lake Tahoe CA via Hwy 50,
RESUPPLY with Family, room in Basecamp hotel

Stayed @ Belden CA, at Braaten's home, shower,
RESUPPLY
Texted he is @ 1310 mile (no Spot Email, mile marker
estimated)

Passed @ Drakesbad Guest Ranch, shower, soda, No
spot email, mile marker estimated
Briefly meet Nobody's Friend, Passed @ Old Station
CA, RESUPPLY

Passed @ Burney CA, RESUPPLY, camp site at
Burney Falls State Park, begin hike Nobody's Friend



Day Date Lat/Lon Actual Expected Banked Daily Average Notes E-mail
81 07/05/2014 41.12297,-122.00935 1,469.5 1,431.0 38.5 24.0 22.9 No Spot Email, mile marker estimated (24 miles) NO
82 07/06/2014 41.12502,-122.15226 1,487.5 1,449.0 38.5 18.0 21.8 No Spot Email, mile marker estimated (18 miles) NO
83 07/07/2014 41.15305,-122.31175 1,508.5 1,466.0 42.5 21.0 21.5 Stayed @ Castella CA, shower, RESUPPLY y
84 07/08/2014 41.18905,-122.43433 1,525.5 1,484.0 41.5 17.0 20.4 y
85 07/09/2014 41.34277,-122.53769 1,545.5 1,502.0 43.5 20.0 20.0 y
86 07/10/2014 41.27555,-122.69945 1,566.5 1,519.0 47.5 21.0 19.4 y
87 07/11/2014 41.23026,-122.91566 1,587.5 1,537.0 50.5 21.0 20.0 y
88 07/12/2014 41.41173,-123.04338 1,610.0 1,555.0 55.0 22.5 20.3 y
89 07/13/2014 41.56148,-123.19911 1,630.0 1,572.0 58.0 20.0 20.9 y
90 07/14/2014 41.80671,-123.21744 1,655.5 1,590.0 65.5 25.5 22.0 Washed clothes in creek y
91 07/15/2014 41.92816,-123.17860 1,674.0 1,608.0 66.0 18.5 21.5 y

92 07/16/2014 41.96898,-122.93030 1,695.0 1,625.0 70.0 21.0 21.5 y
93 07/17/2014 42.06957,-122.68581 1,720.5 1,643.0 77.5 25.5 22.1 y

94 07/18/2014 42.19499,-122.69527 1,727.0 1,661.0 66.0 6.5 19.4 y

95 07/19/2014 42.19505,-122.69527 1,727.0 1,678.0 49.0 0.0 14.3 y

96 07/20/2014 42.15648,-122.50304 1,747.5 1,696.0 51.5 20.5 14.7 pick up Nobody's Friend at Hostel y
97 07/21/2014 42.27720,-122.27440 1,767.0 1,714.0 53.0 19.5 14.4 y
98 07/22/2014 42.50241,-122.2577 1,792.0 1,731.0 61.0 25.0 14.3 Anniversary, No Spot Email, mile marker estimated NO
99 07/23/2014 42.73714,-122.19542 1,817.0 1,749.0 68.0 25.0 18.0 y

100 07/24/2014 42.91509,-122.15416 1,829.3 1,767.0 62.3 12.3 20.5 NO

101 07/25/2014 43.09030,-122.09032 1,852.5 1,784.0 68.5 23.2 21.0 y
102 07/26/2014 43.30486,-122.00259 1,877.5 1,802.0 75.5 25.0 22.1 y
103 07/27/2014 43.50451,-122.13918 1,901.0 1,820.0 81.0 23.5 21.8 y
104 07/28/2014 43.60189,-121.99625 1,917.5 1,837.0 80.5 16.5 20.1 y

105 07/29/2014 43.83881,-121.94739 1,940.0 1,855.0 85.0 22.5 22.1 @ Brahma Lake, bath in lake, laundry, wonderful day y
106 07/30/2014 44.02724,-121.82687 1,964.0 1,873.0 91.0 24.0 22.3 y
107 07/31/2014 44.23175,-121.77295 1,985.5 1,890.0 95.5 21.5 21.6 3/4 DONE! (1987.5 miles) y
108 08/01/2014 44.28619,-121.83171 1,992.5 1,908.0 84.5 7.0 18.3 y

109 08/02/2014 44.46058,-121.84703 2,011.5 1,926.0 85.5 19.0 18.8 y
110 08/03/2014 44.63837,-121.81636 2,030.5 1,943.0 87.5 19.0 18.1 y
111 08/04/2014 44.76991,-121.79272 2,048.0 1,961.0 87.0 17.5 16.8 Bath in Lake, laundry, Matthew too y
112 08/05/2014 44.95947,-121.83041 2,067.0 1,979.0 88.0 19.0 16.3 y

113 08/06/2014 45.19740,-121.75339 2,093.0 1,996.0 97.0 26.0 20.1 y

passed @ Seiad Valley CA, RESUPPLY, waited for
mail to arrive, left at noon, very hot, Nobody's Friend
stayed behind

Nobody's Friend catches up, Crossed @
California/Oregon Border (mile 1698.5)
Arrived @ Ashland OR, at Christy and Marcus' home,
drop off Nobody's Friend at Hostel, room at their home,
shower, mile marker from point where PCT crosses I-5
ZERO DAY @ Ashland OR, at Christy and Marcus'
home, RESUPPLY, laundry, new shirt and pants, new
shoes, $, haircut, room at their home

Stayed @ Crater Lake Mazama Village OR,
RESUPPLY, camp site at Village Campgrounds, No
Spot Email, mile marker estimated, End hike with
Nobody's Friend

Passed @ Shelter Cove Resort OR, RESUPPLY, sick
that night

Passed @ Sisters OR, mile 1990, RESUPPLY, meet
Matthew, and began hike together

Passed @ Ollalie Lake Resort OR, RESUPPLY,
Matthew gets lost, quite a distance off-trail, detour
around section closed due to fire, roadwalk



Day Date Lat/Lon Actual Expected Banked Daily Average Notes E-mail
114 08/07/2014 45.33821,-121.73750 2,109.5 2,014.0 95.5 16.5 19.6 y

115 08/08/2014 45.47105,-121.83035 2,129.5 2,032.0 97.5 20.0 19.8 Matthew falls over edge of Eagle Creek trail, not hurt y
116 08/09/2014 45.66573,-121.89314 2,154.5 2,049.0 105.5 25.0 21.3 y

117 08/10/2014 45.66573,-121.89314 2,154.5 2,067.0 87.5 0.0 17.5 NO

118 08/11/2014 45.73817,-122.04291 2,170.5 2,085.0 85.5 16.0 15.5 P.O opens, RESUPPLY, new shoes, late start y
119 08/12/2014 45.81772,-121.87869 2,190.5 2,102.0 88.5 20.0 16.2 y
120 08/13/2014 45.98545,-121.79474 2,214.0 2,120.0 94.0 23.5 16.9 y
121 08/14/2014 46.16328,-121.63113 2,237.5 2,138.0 99.5 23.5 16.6 y
122 08/15/2014 46.30516,-121.51741 2,258.0 2,155.0 103.0 20.5 20.7 y
123 08/16/2014 46.48549,-121.45134 2,281.5 2,173.0 108.5 23.5 22.2 y
124 08/17/2014 46.64352,-121.37843 2,303.0 2,191.0 112.0 21.5 22.5 y

125 08/18/2014 46.79303,-121.4482 2,323.0 2,208.0 115.0 20.0 21.8 No Spot Email, mile marker estimated NO
126 08/19/2014 46.96308,-121.45250 2,342.5 2,226.0 116.5 19.5 21.0 y
127 08/20/2014 47.13789,-121.34743 2,363.0 2,244.0 119.0 20.5 21.0 y
128 08/21/2014 47.28657,-121.37871 2,385.5 2,261.0 124.5 22.5 20.8 y
129 08/22/2014 47.42263,-121.41187 2,402.5 2,279.0 123.5 17.0 19.9 y

130 08/23/2014 47.47694,-121.25256 2,423.0 2,297.0 126.0 20.5 20.0 y
131 08/24/2014 47.54037,-121.13889 2,445.5 2,314.0 131.5 22.5 20.6 y
132 08/25/2014 47.67414,-121.12892 2,464.0 2,332.0 132.0 18.5 20.2 y
133 08/26/2014 47.77465,-121.48622 2,476.0 2,350.0 126.0 12.0 18.1 y

134 08/27/2014 47.91487,-121.176742 2,498.0 2,367.0 131.0 22.0 19.1 No Spot Email, mile marker estimated NO
135 08/28/2014 48.08575,-121.16425 2,519.5 2,385.0 134.5 21.5 19.3 y
136 08/29/2014 48.16121,-121.10081 2,541.0 2,403.0 138.0 21.5 19.1 y
137 08/30/2014 48.203182,-120.939486 2,561.0 2,420.0 141.0 20.0 19.4 No Spot Email, mile marker estimated NO
138 08/31/2014 48.37781,-120.78896 2,580.5 2,438.0 142.5 19.5 20.9 y

139 09/01/2014 48.37781,-120.78896 2,580.5 2,456.0 124.5 0.0 16.5 NO

140 09/02/2014 48.50340,-120.71463 2,597.5 2,473.0 124.5 17.0 15.6 NO

141 09/03/2014 48.62690,-120.75258 2,614.5 2,491.0 123.5 17.0 14.7 Goal: 16 miles - mile 2612 y
142 09/04/2014 48.738656,-120.680837 2,632.0 2,509.0 123.0 17.5 14.2 NO

143 09/05/2014 48.88472,-120.76575 2,649.0 2,526.0 123.0 17.0 13.7 y

Passed @ Timberline Lodge OR, buffet gluttony,
RESUPPLY

Matthew and Brian arrived @ Cascade Locks OR, camp
site at Shrek's home, no toilet, no resupply (never
picked up)
ZERO DAY @ Cascade Locks OR, laundry, shower,
dinner with Elaine and Jacob, Matthew leaves, room at
motel, No Spot Email -- Brian forgot!

Stayed @ White Pass WA, RESUPPLY, camp site at
trailhead

Stayed @ Snoqualmie WA, room at the Summit Inn,
shower, laundry, RESUPPLY

Stayed @ Skykomish, bunk at the Dinmore's home,
RESUPPLY, mile marker manually entered at Hwy 2

Arrived @ Stehekin WA (mile 2580), bus to Ranch,
cabin tent at Stehekin Valley Ranch w/ 3 meals a day,
shower
Labor Day, ZERO DAY @ Stehekin WA, bus to landing,
Stehekin Bakery, cabin tent at Stehekin Valley Ranch,
No Spot Email, mile marker estimated
Post Office Open 10AM, RESUPPLY, bus to trail head
at 12:15 PM, Goal: 16 miles - mile 2596, No Spot Email,
mile marker estimated

Goal: 16 miles (Katie arrives in Vancouver at 9:41pm) -
mile 2628, No Spot Email, mile marker estimated
Goal: 16 miles, camp site at Woody Pass, last night, 11
miles the next day to meet Katie (plus 8 to Manning
Park) - mile 2644



Day Date Lat/Lon Actual Expected Banked Daily Average Notes E-mail
144 09/06/2014 49.00028,-120.80200 2,660.0 2,544.0 116.0 11.0 15.9 y

145 09/07/2014 2,562.0 0.0 0.0 12.5
146 09/08/2014 2,579.0 0.0 0.0 9.1
147 09/09/2014 2,597.0 0.0 0.0 5.6
148 09/10/2014 2,615.0 0.0 0.0 2.2
149 09/11/2014 2,632.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
150 09/12/2014 2,650.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

COMPLETED! @ Northern Terminus (mile 2660.0),
meet Katie, celebrate, hike out to Manning Park at mile
2668, at Vancouver next 5 days for R&R
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